
ALBERTA 5 PIN INTERPROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIP
HERITAGE LANES - Red Deer
February 28 & March 1, 2009

Points by Game
  1    2    3    4    5    6    7    8    9  Total

Southern 2 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 2.0 7.0 3.5 5.0 46.0
Edmonton 2 2.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 1.0 2.0 39.0
Northern 1 7.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 5.0 7.0 1.0 6.5 6.0 36.5
Northern 2 3.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 2.0 2.0 0.0 6.0 1.5 33.5
Calgary 2 0.0 7.0 2.0 6.0 2.5 1.0 7.0 2.0 5.5 33.0
Central 1 4.0 1.5 6.0 1.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 5.0 6.0 29.5
Central 2 6.0 6.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0 28.0
Calgary 1 5.0 0.0 1.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 0.0 3.5 1.0 26.0

Edmonton 1 1.0 0.0 6.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 6.0 2.0 6.0 25.0
Southern 1 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.0 7.0 0.5 1.0 18.5



ALBERTA 5 PIN INTERPROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIP
HERITAGE LANES - Red Deer
February 28 & March 1, 2009

MEN'S SINGLES 9 Game(s) 
Bowled

TEAM Name Avg Tourney 
Total POA (+/-) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Tourney 

Avg
North Team 1 Jeremy Trimble 144 1628 332 198 201 175 226 160 179 149 158 182 180.89

Edmonton Team 2 Mark Popowich 211 2224 325 228 293 298 284 262 204 191 233 231 247.11
Central Team 2 Ken Scott 166 1794 300 250 243 142 177 171 225 156 265 165 199.33
Calgary Team 2 John Hoppe 195 2023 268 201 293 273 251 180 180 210 205 230 224.78
North Team 1 Kurt Calliou 197 1986 213 272 154 234 252 256 185 272 195 166 220.67
North Team 2 John Ritchie 157 1554 141 180 172 194 185 192 159 136 202 134 172.67

Central Team 2 Bill Brunke 178 1724 122 241 196 198 184 186 177 199 173 170 191.56
Central Team 1 Lucien Ricard 169 1642 121 207 182 173 143 198 171 165 213 190 182.44
South Team 1 Paul Dietl 147 1435 112 131 158 153 109 206 131 195 146 206 159.44
North Team 2 Roger Littlechilds 233 2188 91 293 249 286 209 251 220 172 305 203 243.11

Calgary Team 1 Mark Voss 150 1433 83 135 155 151 187 125 172 188 152 168 159.22
South Team 2 Mike Bolduc 209 1945 64 233 217 211 265 193 200 298 166 162 216.11
South Team 2 Keith Keeler 141 1322 53 151 99 153 134 216 174 137 113 145 146.89

Edmonton Team 1 Orest Popowich 206 1881 27 187 172 175 270 218 226 231 184 218 209.00
Central Team 1 Roy Fleming 190 1693 -17 202 160 181 141 206 175 190 197 241 188.11
Calgary Team 2 Ty Serson 227 2019 -24 300 254 169 211 241 197 229 221 197 224.33

Edmonton Team 2 Steve Leckie 190 1659 -51 243 211 142 167 161 195 186 152 202 184.33
Calgary Team 1 Jeff Saunders 156 1340 -64 218 112 115 168 172 176 148 117 114 148.89
South Team 1 Ryan Jamieson 176 1463 -121 181 156 161 152 182 173 186 134 138 162.56

Edmonton Team 1 Jason Florkowski 196 1600 -164 137 239 222 158 146 128 154 238 178 177.78



ALBERTA 5 PIN INTERPROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIP
HERITAGE LANES - Red Deer
February 28 & March 1, 2009

LADIES SINGLES

TEAM Name Avg Tourney 
Total POA (+/-) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Tourney 

Avg
South Team 2 Bev Keeler 163 1918 451 164 228 216 204 222 184 249 155 296 213.11

Edmonton Team 2 Dorry Mielke 175 1794 219 194 190 200 286 217 169 206 223 109 199.33
South Team 2 Alma Gutfriend 189 1916 215 200 155 268 220 239 167 263 206 198 212.89

Calgary Team 2 Debbie Boswell 218 2104 142 204 234 278 263 205 186 240 215 279 233.78
Central Team 2 Donna Smith 142 1411 133 160 190 165 144 147 163 135 173 134 156.78

Edmonton Team 1 Trish Kidd 207 1982 119 221 204 183 144 222 287 303 202 216 220.22
Calgary Team 1 Amy Gardner 157 1495 82 180 164 195 127 160 173 173 154 169 166.11

Edmonton Team 2 Teresa Maguire 165 1543 58 141 145 168 240 153 126 205 175 190 171.44
Central Team 1 Lorna McIntyre 156 1421 17 135 94 247 166 153 140 150 185 151 157.89
Calgary Team 2 Jennifer Collier 165 1496 11 135 189 232 150 162 158 204 145 121 166.22
North Team 1 Hilda Collins 176 1584 0 218 168 172 126 186 179 158 175 202 176.00

Central Team 1 Shannon Pilling 148 1314 -18 185 114 146 157 198 119 148 108 139 146.00
North Team 2 Brenda Peterson 153 1353 -24 129 183 126 159 171 144 123 144 174 150.33
South Team 1 Kara Malcomson 184 1631 -25 300 120 134 140 178 162 233 189 175 181.22
North Team 1 Kim Littlechilds 161 1415 -34 174 153 117 192 144 158 136 167 174 157.22

Edmonton Team 1 Linda Schwonik 165 1435 -50 179 147 190 149 175 129 168 160 138 159.44
North Team 2 Dianne Calliou 173 1472 -85 164 142 184 170 160 177 173 158 144 163.56
South Team 1 Taenia Maloff 184 1555 -101 121 164 164 187 190 220 206 148 155 172.78

Central Team 2 Nancy Smith 167 1326 -177 182 151 145 161 164 116 134 149 124 147.33
Calgary Team 1 Jennifer Taylor 196 1572 -192 212 142 153 195 185 166 184 174 161 174.67



ALBERTA 5 PIN INTERPROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIP
HERITAGE LANES - Red Deer
February 28 & March 1, 2009

AVG 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Totals Avg.
Mark Voss 150 135 155 151 187 125 172 188 152 168 1,433   

CALGARY 1 POA  + / (-) (15) 5 1 37 (25) 22 38 2 18 83
Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.0

Jeff Saunders 156 218 112 115 168 172 176 148 117 114 1,340   
POA  + / (-) 62 (44) (41) 12 16 20 (8) (39) (42) (64)

Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0
Jennifer Taylor 196 212 142 153 195 185 166 184 174 161 1,572   

Coach: POA  + / (-) 16 (54) (43) (1) (11) (30) (12) (22) (35) (192)
Bob Stirling Point 1.0 1.0

Amy Gardner 157 180 164 195 127 160 173 173 154 169 1,495   
POA  + / (-) 23 7 38 (30) 3 16 16 (3) 12 82

Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0
Team Total 659 745 573 614 677 642 687 693 597 612 5,840   

Pins Over Average  + / (-) 86 (86) (45) 18 (17) 28 34 (62) (47) (91)
Team Points 3.0 3.0 1.5 3.0 1.5 12.0

Total Points 5.0 1.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 3.5 1.0 26.0

AVG 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Totals Avg.
John Hoppe 195 201 293 273 251 180 180 210 205 230 2,023

CALGARY 2 POA  + / (-) 6 98 78 56 (15) (15) 15 10 35 268
Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6.0

Ty Serson 227 300 254 169 211 241 197 229 221 197 2,019
POA  + / (-) 73 27 (58) (16) 14 (30) 2 (6) (30) (24)

Point 1.0 1.0 0.5 2.5
Jennifer Collier 165 135 189 232 150 162 158 204 145 121 1,496

Coach: POA  + / (-) (30) 24 67 (15) (3) (7) 39 (20) (44) 11
Shelley Struthers Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.0

Debbie Boswell 218 204 234 278 263 205 186 240 215 279 2,104
POA  + / (-) (14) 16 60 45 (13) (32) 22 (3) 61 142

Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6.0
Team Total 805 840 970 952 875 788 721 883 786 827 7,642

Pins Over Average  + / (-) 35 165 147 70 (17) (84) 78 (19) 22 397
Team Points 3.0 3.0 1.5 3.0 3.0 13.5

Total Points 7.0 2.0 6.0 2.5 1.0 7.0 2.0 5.5 33
-

159.22

148.89

174.67

166.11

648.89

224.78

224.33

166.22

233.78

849.11



ALBERTA 5 PIN INTERPROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIP
HERITAGE LANES - Red Deer
February 28 & March 1, 2009

AVG 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Totals Avg.
Lucien Ricard 169 207 182 173 143 198 171 165 213 190 1,642

CENTRAL 1 POA  + / (-) 38 13 4 (26) 29 2 (4) 44 21 121
Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.0

Roy Fleming 190 202 160 181 141 206 175 190 197 241 1,693
POA  + / (-) 12 (30) (9) (49) 16 (15) 7 51 (17)

Point 1.0 1.0
Lorna McIntyre 156 135 94 247 166 153 140 150 185 151 1,421

Coach: POA  + / (-) (21) (62) 91 10 (3) (16) (6) 29 (5) 17
Danny St. Yves Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0

Shannon Pilling 148 185 114 146 157 198 119 148 108 139 1,314
POA  + / (-) 37 (34) (2) 9 50 (29) (40) (9) (18)

Point 1.0 0.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.5
Team Total 663 729 550 747 607 755 605 653 703 721 6,070

Pins Over Average  + / (-) 66 (113) 84 (56) 92 (58) (10) 40 58 103
Team Points 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 15.0

Total Points 4.0 1.5 6.0 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 29.5

AVG 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Totals Avg.
Bill Brunke 178 241 196 198 184 186 177 199 173 170 1,724

CENTRAL 2 POA  + / (-) 63 18 20 6 8 (1) 21 (5) (8) 122
Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0

Ken Scott 166 250 243 142 177 171 225 156 265 165 1,794
POA  + / (-) 84 77 (24) 11 5 59 (10) 99 (1) 300

Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 8.0
Donna Smith 142 160 190 165 144 147 163 135 173 134 1,411

Coach: POA  + / (-) 18 48 23 2 5 21 (7) 31 (8) 133
Kerry Fincaryk Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0

Nancy Smith 167 182 151 145 161 164 116 134 149 124 1,326
POA  + / (-) 15 (16) (22) (6) (3) (51) (33) (18) (43) (177)

Point 1.0 1.0
Team Total 653 833 780 650 666 668 681 624 760 593 6,255

Pins Over Average  + / (-) 180 127 (3) 13 15 28 (29) 107 (60) 378
Team Points 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 12.0

Total Points 6.0 6.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 5.0 1.0 5.0 1.0 28.0

191.56

182.44

188.11

157.89

146.00

674.44

199.33

156.78

147.33

695.00



ALBERTA 5 PIN INTERPROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIP
HERITAGE LANES - Red Deer
February 28 & March 1, 2009

AVG 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Totals Avg.
Orest Popowich 206 187 172 175 270 218 226 231 184 218 1,881

EDMONTON 1 POA  + / (-) (19) (34) (31) 64 12 20 25 (22) 12 27
Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.0

Jason Florkowski 196 137 239 222 158 146 128 154 238 178 1,600
POA  + / (-) (59) 43 26 (38) (50) (68) (42) 42 (18) (164)

Point 1.0 1.0 2.0
Linda Schwonik 165 179 147 190 149 175 129 168 160 138 1,435   

Coach: POA  + / (-) 14 (18) 25 (16) 10 (36) 3 (5) (27) (50)
Yvon Hachey Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0

Trish Kidd 207 221 204 183 144 222 287 303 202 216 1,982   
POA  + / (-) 14 (3) (24) (63) 15 80 96 (5) 9 119

Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.0
Team Total 774 724 762 770 721 761 770 856 784 750 6,898   

Pins Over Average  + / (-) (50) (12) (4) (53) (13) (4) 82 10 (24) (68)
Team Points 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0

Total Points 1.0 6.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 6.0 2.0 6.0 25.0

AVG 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Totals Avg.
Mark Popowich 211 228 293 298 284 262 204 191 233 231 2,224   

EDMONTON 2 POA  + / (-) 17 82 87 73 51 (7) (20) 22 20 325
Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 7.0

Steve Leckie 190 243 211 142 167 161 195 186 152 202 1,659   
POA  + / (-) 53 21 (48) (23) (29) 5 (4) (38) 12 (51)

Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.0
Teresa Maguire 165 141 145 168 240 153 126 205 175 190 1,543

Coach: POA  + / (-) (24) (20) 3 75 (12) (39) 40 10 25 58
Gerry Anderson Point 1.0 1.0 2.0

Dorry Mielke 175 194 190 200 286 217 169 206 223 109 1,794
POA  + / (-) 19 15 25 111 42 (6) 31 48 (66) 219

Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 7.0
Team Total 741 806 839 808 977 793 694 788 783 732 7,220

Pins Over Average  + / (-) 65 98 67 236 52 (47) 47 42 (9) 551
Team Points 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 18.0

Total Points 2.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 1.0 2.0 39.0

171.44

209.00

177.78

159.44

220.22

766.44

247.11

184.33

199.33

802.22



ALBERTA 5 PIN INTERPROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIP
HERITAGE LANES - Red Deer
February 28 & March 1, 2009

AVG 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Totals Avg.
Kurt Calliou 197 272 154 234 252 256 185 272 195 166 1,986

NORTHERN 1 POA  + / (-) 75 (43) 37 55 59 (12) 75 (2) (31) 213
Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.0

Jeremy Trimble 144 198 201 175 226 160 179 149 158 182 1,628
POA  + / (-) 54 57 31 82 16 35 5 14 38 332

Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 9.0
Hilda Collins 176 218 168 172 126 186 179 158 175 202 1,584

Coach: POA  + / (-) 42 (8) (4) (50) 10 3 (18) (1) 26 -
 Mark Shipka Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.5 1.0 4.5

Kim Littlechilds 161 174 153 117 192 144 158 136 167 174 1,415
POA  + / (-) 13 (8) (44) 31 (17) (3) (25) 6 13 (34)

Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0
Team Total 678 862 676 698 796 746 701 715 695 724 6,613

Pins Over Average  + / (-) 184 (2) 20 118 68 23 37 17 46 511
Team Points 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 15.0

Total Points 7.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 5.0 7.0 1.0 6.5 6.0 36.5

AVG 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Totals Avg.
Roger Littlechilds 233 293 249 286 209 251 220 172 305 203 2,188

NORTHERN 2 POA  + / (-) 60 16 53 (24) 18 (13) (61) 72 (30) 91
Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.5 6.5

John Ritchie 157 180 172 194 185 192 159 136 202 134 1,554
POA  + / (-) 23 15 37 28 35 2 (21) 45 (23) 141

Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 7.0
Dianne Calliou 173 164 142 184 170 160 177 173 158 144 1,472

Coach: POA  + / (-) (9) (31) 11 (3) (13) 4 (15) (29) (85)
Leo Lafreniere Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.0

Brenda Peterson 153 129 183 126 159 171 144 123 144 174 1,353
POA  + / (-) (24) 30 (27) 6 18 (9) (30) (9) 21 (24)

Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0
Team Total 716 766 746 790 723 774 700 604 809 655 6,567

Pins Over Average  + / (-) 50 30 74 7 58 (16) (112) 93 (61) 123
Team Points 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 12.0

Total Points 3.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 2.0 2.0 6.0 1.5 33.5

729.67

220.67

180.89

176.00

157.22

734.78

243.11

172.67

163.56

150.33



ALBERTA 5 PIN INTERPROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIP
HERITAGE LANES - Red Deer
February 28 & March 1, 2009

AVG 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Totals Avg.
Paul Dietl 147 131 158 153 109 206 131 195 146 206 1,435

SOUTHERN 1 POA  + / (-) (16) 11 6 (38) 59 (16) 48 (1) 59 112
Point 1.0 1.0 0.5 1.0 3.5

Ryan Jamieson 176 181 156 161 152 182 173 186 134 138 1,463
POA  + / (-) 5 (20) (15) (24) 6 (3) 10 (42) (38) (121)

Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0
Taenia Maloff 184 121 164 164 187 190 220 206 148 155 1,555

Coach: POA  + / (-) (63) (20) (20) 3 6 36 22 (36) (29) (101)
John Ondrus Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0

Kara Malcomson 184 300 120 134 140 178 162 233 189 175 1,631
POA  + / (-) 116 (64) (50) (44) (6) (22) 49 5 (9) (25)

Point 1.0 1.0 2.0
Team Total 691 733 598 612 588 756 686 820 617 674 6,084

Pins Over Average  + / (-) 42 (93) (79) (103) 65 (5) 129 (74) (17) (135)
Team Points 3.0 3.0 6.0

Total Points 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.0 7.0 0.5 1.0 18.5

AVG 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Totals Avg.
Mike Bolduc 209 233 217 211 265 193 200 298 166 162 1,945

SOUTHERN 2 POA  + / (-) 24 8 2 56 (16) (9) 89 (43) (47) 64
Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 5.0

Keith Keeler 141 151 99 153 134 216 174 137 113 145 1,322
POA  + / (-) 10 (42) 12 (7) 75 33 (4) (28) 4 53

Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6.0
Bev Keeler 163 164 228 216 204 222 184 249 155 296 1,918

Coach: POA  + / (-) 1 65 53 41 59 21 86 (8) 133 451
Gizelle Darr Point 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6.0

Alma Gutfriend 189 200 155 268 220 239 167 263 206 198 1,916
POA  + / (-) 11 (34) 79 31 50 (22) 74 17 9 215

Point 1.0 0.5 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6.5
Team Total 702 748 699 848 823 870 725 947 640 801 7,101

Pins Over Average  + / (-) 46 (3) 146 121 168 23 245 (62) 99 783
Team Points 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 1.5 3.0 22.5

Total Points 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 2.0 7.0 3.5 5.0 46.0

789.00

676.00

216.11

146.89

213.11

159.44

162.56

172.78

181.22

212.89


